First Amendment Juvenile Hall Replacement Facility Construction Project

Nichols, Melburg & Rossetto Architects Project No. 170212
FIRST AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
AND

NICHOLS, MELBURG & ROSSETTO ARCHITECTS
For the County of Humboldt Juvenile Hall Replacement Facility Construction Project
County Project Number: 170212

This First Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Services dated June 27, 2017, by and
between the County of Humboldt, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to
as “COUNTY,” and Nichols, Melburg & Rossetto Architects, a California corporation, hereinafter
referred to as “CONSULTANT,” is entered into this Z1¥' day of Nev. , 2018.

WHEREAS, COUNTY, by and through its Department of Public Works, desired to retain a
qualified professional to provide architectural and engineering services related to the replacement of the
County’s existing Juvenile Hall with a new full service, medium-maximum security Juvenile Hall facility
(the “Project”); and

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2017, COUNTY and CONSULTANT entered into an Agreement for
Professional Services regarding the provision of architectural and engineering services for the Project
(“Professional Services Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, construction of the Project has been delayed beyond the anticipated construction
completion date of October 8, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend certain portions of the Professional Services
Agreement to extend the term thereof and allow for the provision of additional architectural and
engineering services for the anticipated construction time beyond October 8, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed as follows:
1. Section 5.1 of the Professional Services Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

5.1 The term of this Agreement shall begin as of April 8, 2014 and shall remain in full
force and effect for a period of two thousand fifty-five (2,055) calendar days, unless
sooner terminated as provided herein.

2. CONSULTANT shall provide additional services consistent with those described in Section 8 of
Appendix B “Task #7: Construction Phase” of the Professional Services Agreement beyond the
originally anticipated number of days as an additional service. The term of these additional services
will be an additional three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days as modified in paragraph 1 above
and be compensated on a time and materials basis per Section 2.6 of Appendix C with a guaranteed
maximum price not to exceed Two Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Six
Dollars ($272,876.00).

3. Except as modified herein, the Professional Services Agreement dated June 27, 2017 shall remain in
full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this First Amendment and
the original Professional Services Agreement, the provisions of this First Amendment shall govern.

Page | of 2



First Amendment Juvenile Hall Replacement Facility Construction Project
Nichols, Melburg & Rossetto Architects Project No. 170212

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered into this First Amendment to the
Agreement for Professional Services dated June 27, 2017 as of the first date written above.

TWO SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED FOR CORPORATIONS:
(1) CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD, PRESIDENT, OR VICE PRESIDENT; AND
(2) SECRETARY, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER OR
TREASURER.

NICHOLS BURG & ROSSETTO ARCHITECTS:

Date: l////t/zofb

1, Vice President

By: %)e/é /M L pate: [~ /Y- 2018

Wesley Kigg,/ Chief Finanéialfﬁfﬁ'cer'

COUNTY OEHUMBOLDT:
Lﬁ % Date: [ /L/"’/ é{// @

Thomas K. Maﬁson Director
Humboldt County Department of Public Works

INSURANCE CERTIFICATES REVIEWED AND APPROVED:

By: U ) W e Date: “{Z(“(Z
Risk\ﬂﬁnageme@ 0 L

Page 2 of 2



